RETURN ADDRESS: Washington Mutual Bank Burlington Business Banking Center 720 South Burlington Boulevard Burlington, WA 98233

Skagit County Auditor 10:09AM 1 of 3 5/22/2002 Page

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Grantor(s):

Reference # (if applicable): 20104230087

Additional on page ____

1. Staffanson Farms, Inc.

Grantee(s)

1. Washington Mutual Bank

Legal Description: The portion of the SE 1/4 of Sec 5, Twp 33 N, Range

Additional on page 2

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: P 15464, P 15473, P 15470 and P 15469

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated May 9, 2002, is made and executed between Staffanson Farms, Inc., a Washington Corporation, whose address is 12918 Dodge Valley Road, Mount Vernon, WA 98273 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Washington Mutual Bank, whose mailing address is 720 South Burlington Boulevard, Burlington, WA 98233 (referred to below as "Lender").

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated April 9, 2001 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

Recorded April 23, 2001 as Instrument No. 200104230087 in Skagit County, Washington, as modified from time to time.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

That portion of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 5, Township 33 North, Range 3 East, W.M., lying Southerly and Southwesterly of the County road which follows the base of a highland (Dodge Valley Road), EXCEPT drainage ditch right of way, AND EXCEPT road along the West line of said subdivision

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as Bare Land, Mount Vernon, WA 98273. The Real Property tax identification number is P 15464, P 15473, P 15470 and P 15469.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The word "Note" is amended to include the Promissory Note dated May 9, 2002, in the original principal amount of \$950,000.00, from Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancing of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the Promissory Note or Agreement.

Effective May 9, 2002, the Amount of the Mortgage of even date herewith is hereby increased to \$950,000.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MAY 9, 2002.

STAFFANSON FARMS/INC.

GRANTOR:

By: Larry R. Jensen, Vice President/Treasurer of Staffanson By: Larry R. Jensen, Vice President/Treasurer of Staffanson Secretary of Staffanson Farms, in LENDER: X Authorized Signer	on Farms, Inc.
CORPORATE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be an a	ident of Staffanson Farms, Inc., and personally known to me or authorized agent of the corporation that executed the Modification ee and voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by authority of ses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he



MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

	- second
CORPORATE ACKNOW	LEDGMENT- HE DORGIN
	SON EL CLI
STATE OF 12 OShington	TANOTARY B.
4 1.	ss S S
COUNTY OF SHOOT)	PUBLIC
	7-9-04
On this day of MAV	20 Cofore me the indersigned
Notary Public personally appeared Larry R. Jensen, Vice President/Tr	easurer of Staffanson Farms, Inc. and personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to	be the free and voluntary act and deed of the
corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of dire	ectors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned,
and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification.	on and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of
and conformation.	Residing at Seavo Wooley
By the North	Residing at <u>Je () COCOTE</u>
Notary Public in and for the State of Wosh, NGHON	My commission expires
CORPORATE ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
	F. DOON
STATE OF Washington)	SSION EL MIL
4	SS NOTARY A
COUNTY OF SYAGIT	S NOTAL ES
COONIT OF	PUBLIC
On this Ody day of May	20 before good the industrigued
Notary Public, personally appeared Jocelyn Staffanson, Secretary of S	taffanson Farms, mc. and personal animown to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be an auti Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the fr	norized agent of the corporation what executed the
authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the	uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath
stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and	in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the
corporation.	CITA 1/15 1/16
By leteral lower	Residing at
Notary Public in and for the State of the hingston	My commission expires 1 - 1 - (x)
-	
The state of the s	Market Commence of the Commenc
LENDER ACKNOWLE	DOMERO
STATE OF HANKINGEN	State of W
STATE OF OTCOPES CO.	State of Washington CONNIE L. COX SS My Appointment Services
country of Skaget)	SS My Appointment Expires Jan 18, 2005
V	70, 2005
On this 15th day of May Bryand	, before me, the undersigned
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared Bryanch	and personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	, authorized agent for
the Lender that executed the within and foregoing instrument and ackno act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through	its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is author	ized to execute this said instrument and that the seal
affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender. By (Time X- UK)	
	Residing at Advi William
Notary Public in and for the State of Ma	My commission expires 1-18-2005
-	
	The state of the s

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 6.17.10.07 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2002. All Rights Reserved. - WA J:CFI-WIMCFNLPL/Q201.FC TR-25003 PR-30



5/22/2002 Page 3 of 3 10:09AM